COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIT'F’S OFFICE
SHERTFE™S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SIILLT

US _ Haule NA VS ‘7711?9*/4,4/ Peqluck
NO. Y $-oF ED No. PeFeod D

DATETIME OF mu:jﬂ RV e

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) §__ STA000

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 1aea

TRANSFER TAX 2% OF FARMKT

MISC. COSTS s SO0

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASI s T, A

PURCITASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMIES(S) ON DEED;

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): .

TOTAL DUE: s 2 eT e
LESS DEPOSIT: s 550,60
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS S (17’:‘ ot




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

H§ i IUH Vs. f&w?‘ib Reauck

NO._ Y %-5% FD NO. 303 &% ID 'DATE/ITME OF SALBG- -0 &1350

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ ) SQ,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 30,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ L,60
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIJOURN SALE $10.00
SHTERIFF’S DERED S35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ S .00
NOTARY S 10
TOTAL :a*%«*************;**m N §*7B,§O
WEB POSTING $150._90 .
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /052 7%
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES S$75.00 —
TOTAL %% & kst sk s ok fokoe s o st o Sf,;“??, e:'}%
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) S ]Q 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS s IS0 —
TOT AL %% ks ko s 5 sk o ok e o ok ot o o5 $ N ), @
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 S .
SCIIOOL DIST, 20 5 o
DELINQUENT 20§ SO 5
< TOT AL %%k o sk ok ok o o ok ok o Aok o $i' t0
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 N
WATER 20 h
TOTAL * kst akiknsasnitorrans g —
SURCIIARGE FEE (DSTE) $_ 110,00
MISC. $
S
TOTAL %% %k okt oo ook ok ook sk o g 3w

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 1577 3%



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Operated Assistant 215-563-7000
Automated Assistant 215-320-0007
nora.ferrer@fedphe.com

Nora Ferrer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1477 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

August 28, 2008

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street

Bloomsbu rg, PA 17815

Re:  Timothy E. Reabuck
2749 State Route 487 Unit B
Orangeville, PA 17859
No. 2008-CV-203

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ", I herby assign my bid to U.S. BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR HEAT 2005-8, 3476 Stateview
Blvd., Fort Mill, SC, 29715. Please prepare and record the deed to the above
assignee.

Please record the Sheriff's Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your carliest
convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

R,

Nora Ferrér
Enclosure
cc: America's Servicing Company Account No. 170600

P5: FAX COST SHEET TO MY ATTENTION @ 215-567-0072. THANKS



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BURLEAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEFT. 280603
[IARRISRURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Sec Reverse for Instructions

. RECORDER’S USE ONLY
State T'ax Paid

Book Number
Lip Code Zip Cuode
Page Number

" Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the fall valuc/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
when the deed is without cousideration, vr by gilt, or (3} a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of vafue is not required if the (ransfer is

wholly exempt from fax based on: (1) family relationship or (2) public utility casement. If more space is peeded, attach additienal sheet(s).

A

CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire Suite 1400

Tetephone Number:

Area Code (215 ) 563-7000

Street Address
One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK
Blvd.

State
A

City
Philadelphia

Zip Code
19103

B TRANSFER DATA

Bate of Acceptance of Document

) Grantor(s)/L.cssar(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain — Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

Grantec(s)/I.essee(s)
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR INEAT
2005-8

Street Address Strect Address

P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street 3476 Stateview Bivd.

ity Siate Zip Code City State Zip Cade
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Fort Mill 5C 29715

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address
2749 State Route 487 Unit B, Orangeville, PA 17859

City, Tewnship, Borough
Fishing Creek Township

County Sechouol District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Fishing Creck 15-05-003-06-000
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration . Total Consideration
$35,000.00 + -0- = $35,000.00
4. County Assessed Value 3. Comanen Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$25,907.00 X 3.76 = $97,410.32 N
E EXEMPTION DATA -
T#. Amount of Exemption Claimed Ib. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
0% 100% Transfer Taxes $1,948.20

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
£l Will or intestate succession

Transfer lo Industrial Development Agency.

0 o R o [

Other (Please explain exemplion claimed, if other than listed above,

(Name of Beeedant) (Estate File Numher)

Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trusi agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Trunsfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number , Page Number .

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation,
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division, {Attach copy of articles ., )

Under Penalties of law, I declare that 1 have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete,

£

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party
Daniel G. Schmieg, ESQUIRE

Date;

ay/a?cg//oﬁ/

_

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPL[CABL%’M ENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE

RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE. DEED.




FROM COLUMEIA COUNTY SHERIFF OFF'"E  FAX NO. 1 57B—-389-5625 Sep. 17 2008 P2:34PM P2

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFIF’S OFFICE

SITERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

US  hank |[NA vs__Timethy,  Resbu

NO. Y B-oF B NO. 95{%“03/ N )
DATE/TIMY OF ml,rﬂus 2], OF 9 30

BID PRICE (INCLDES COST) § 3500000

POUNDAGF — 2%|OF BID § 7000

TRANSFER TAX £ 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC, COSTS s 2SO0

TOTAL AMOUNTNEEDED TO PURCHASTE s 787, 98 ,_

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMIS(S) ON DIEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): |

ot for_Phelan aflignt schinlesy

TOTAL DUE: s @767 K
LESS DEPOSIT: $ /256,60
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUK IN § DAYS s Y17 3%




Language to be added to Reabuck Sale Deed —

Together with a non-exclusive right of ingress, cgress and regress over and upon a 50 foot
wide private right-of-way more fully described in Deed recorded to Timothy E. Reabuck and
Dixie L. Reabuck dated February 26, 2003 and recorded in Columbia County as Instrument No.
200302571.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the condition that the Grantee agrees to assume their rightful
pro-rated share of costs and expenses which may hereafter be incurred in connection with the
reasonable and necessary maintenance of the private 50 foot right-of-way servicing the lot of
land herein conveyed to the Grantee. This obligation is to be shared with all present and future
owners of land in the subdivision tract of which this conveyance is a part and shall be binding on
the Grantee, its successors and assigns.

ALSO SUBJECT to a 10 foot wide private access right of way as recorded in Columbia
County Record Book 635, page 325.

ALSO SUBJECT to the following:

The exact location of the existing sewage disposal system which services the above
described parcel is undeterminable. In the even that this system is located on lands now or
formerly of Klingerman, et al, the Grantee shall have an unrestricted ri ght of access to the system
for the purpose of maintenance and repair of the system. If the system becomes unfunctionable
and requires replacement, the Grantee shall construct the new system within the boundaries of
the above described lot in accordance with the applicable requirements of the Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental Protection and any other governmental agencies.
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DRA17 /738

WED 14:34 FAX 2154050180 ' PHELAN HALLINAN &SCHMIEG Koo

Case 5:08-bk-51572-JJT Doc 12 Filed 07/07/08 Entered 07/07/08 16:28:34 Desc
Main Document  Page 1 of 1

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

INRE:

DIXIE L. REABUCK :

A/K/A DIXTE LYNN REABVUCK : Bk. No. 5:08-51572 JIT
TIMOTHY E. REABUCK :

A/K/A TIMOTHY EDWARD REABUCK : Chapter No. 07

Debtors H
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS :
TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON -
HEAT 2005-8 : MUS.C 362
Movant :
V.

DIXIE L. REABUCK

A/K/A DIXTE LYNN REABUCK

TIMOTHY E. REABUCK :

A/K/A TIMOTHY EDWARD REABUCK :
Respondents :

a4y 4w

and :

MICHAEL G. OLEYAR, ESQUIRE (TRUSTEE)
Respondents

ORDER MODIFYING §362 AUTOMATIC STAY

Upon consideration of Motion of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSQCIATION, AS TRUSTEE
FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON HEAT 2005-8 (Movant), if is:

ORDERED that the Autommatic Stay of all proceedings, as provided under 362 of the Baukruptcy
Code 11 US.C. §362 is modified with Tespect to premises 2749 STATE ROUTE 487, UNIT B,
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859, zs more fully gel forth in the tegal description attached to said mortgage, as to
allow the Movant to fareclose on its mortgage and allow the purchaser of said premises at Sheriff's Sale (or
purchaset’s assignee) to take any legal or conscosual action for enforcement of ite right to possession of, or
title to, said premises; and it 15 further

ORDERED that Rule 4001 (a)(3) is not applicable and 1.8, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
AS TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON HEAT 2005-8 may irmmedistely enforce and
implement this Order granting relicf from the automatic stay.

I .Iﬁha.l. \‘MZL{%

(AMG)

THis document is electronically signed end filed ov the same date.

Dated: july 7, 2008



Columbia County Sheriff Dept.
P.O.Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

570-389-5622 Fax: 570-389-5625

TO: Ao 5 oz (o .

FAX NUMBER:

FROM: J j?/? (/-})m/,qéﬂ‘, /9', '{,7

NUMBER OF
PAGES: N

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS OR CAN NOT READ THE FOLLOWING PAGES
PLEASE CONTACT OUR OFFICE. THANK YOU.

by EMERGENCY SHERIFF &)

(570} 988-5622 : AL 9-141 .
COLUMBIA CO. SHERIFF’S OFFIGE
SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN

“WBRKING WITH YOU TO NEEP MLUIJBM
WE%WTYJ SAFER PLACE TO LIVE!




rax Lerver 68/4/2008 9:15:368 AM PAGE 17001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P,
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey
June 4, 2008
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Atin: Rea] Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE
FIRST BOSTON HEAT 2005-8 v.
TIMOTHY E. REABUCK
2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT BORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Court No. 2008-CV-203

Dear Sit/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for June 4, 2008 due to the following: Bankruptcy.

The Property is to be relisted for the August 27, 2008 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your correspondence in this matters.

Very Truly Yours,
PETER TREMPER for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

PHS # 170600
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BEATRICE ILAW OFFICES
ATTORNEYS & COUNSELLORS AT LAW
PO BOX 70
HUGHESVILLE, PA 17737
(570)546-2050

e B g

JAMES BEATRICE, JR. AR
ALTHEA C. BEATRICE
ANTHONY C. BEATRICE

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL FORM

TO: Tim Chamberlain, Sheriff of Columbia County
Tele: 570-389-5622
Fax:: 570-389-5625
FROM: Attomey Beatrice’s Office
RE:  Stay Sale of Real Estate of

Reabuck, Timothy & Dixie at

2749 State Route 487, Orangeville

Docket Number 5-08-bk-51572

Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Filing
Number of Pages Including Cover: 4 DATE: June 3, 2008
Dear Sheriff

Attached please find copy of filing of Chapter 7 Bankruptcy. Kindly stay sale scheduled
for above mentioned real estate. If you have any questions please call.

Sincerely yours,
James Beatrice, Jr.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The information transmitted herewith may be confidential and protected from disclosure by law as
proprietary information., attorney-client communications, attorney work product or otherwise. It
is intended for the exclusive use of the named recipient.

If you are not the named recipient, disclosure or distribution of the information transmitted
herewith may be subject to legal restriction or sanction, and you are requested to notify us by
telephone to arrange for retum of the information and all copies.
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COPRY

Wmm‘—
United States Bankruptcy Court .
Middle District of Pennsylvania Voluntary Petition
e .m‘ Decbtor (if mdiv Tdual. eater Last, Firal. Micdadle Name of Jomi Debtor (Sponse) (.asl Tirst, MiddleY

~aghuck, Timethy E Reabuck, Dixie L

Al Other Names uscd by the Jount Dcbtor in the last B yoors

e
: i the Dehtor ite tha 1 { § years <
A Oher Namos used by the De in ol ¥ v e inde N . e o mes:

{inelude maricd. maiden, and trade names¥.

AKA Timothy Edward Reabuck AKA Dixie Lynt Reabuck

17 21 tour digils af Soc. See. or Tndiwidual- Taxpayer LT (TN Mo /Completc T JLast Tour digis of Soc. Yoo, or Indrvadual-Taxpayer L1 (TN No/Complete FIN

i pora Uinn ane. St ol {if more than one. stale alhy

xxx-xx-1668 xxx-xx-9649
Stroct addruas of Poinor (bio. and Strech, City, and Statc)k Tiroct Addross of Jont Tiebtor (o, and Stroct, City. and Sinlc):
5749- State Route 487 274%- State Raute 487
Orangeville, PA Orangeville. PA ;
ZIP Code A0 Cede
— e T'17858 . _ [17858
[ ounty of Residonec &0 of the Princpal Place af Puosiness: Counnly of Residence or of the Pancipat Place of B :
Columbia Columbia

_._.——-‘-—"_-'__‘_-—.-___.-—.-_ rrd 0 ——t———— -
Viajting Addreas oF Debtor (if differenl Trom streel addresa): Muiling Address of Jorat Debtar (if differonl Frorm atroet addneesl:

20p Code 219 Code

T ooatton of Pringipal Assels of Buiness 1oy

{if differcnt from atroet nddress above): 6~ (\‘% . b ku» 5 J'f) r) Q jjT

p——
- Uy e of Thebtor Wature aof Rusiness Chapter of Bankrupicy € ‘ode Under Which
iTamm of Cirgantmtion) {Check ana baxd the Petition i Filted {Check one hoxy
{Chock one hoi) I3 Health Care Business W Clhapter ¥
. {3 Singlc Assct Roal [ainte 2s defincd 0 Chapter 9 I3 Chaplor 15 Petition (ar Recoanlicn
§ individual (includes Jowh Pbiorsy w 1 LLE.C. § 00 5 O3 Chapior 11 of # Forcige Main Proceeding
deq fochthit D on poge 2 af this Jornm. E][ RS.:::‘?:; . ] Chapler 12 O Chapicr 15 Petition for Resognition
() L‘.nrpurahfm (inciudes LLC and 11.P) £} Commc ‘dif;mm O Chapier 13 of a Foreign Nosmain Proceeding
O Pannership 1 Cicaring Bonk
3 Oher i debior 17 nek one of the ahav s enites, O raher Nature ol Dbz
choelk this hox ang suie Wpe of extity helow . e _ . —_— Frohpek one Pax)
Inx-Exempt Entrty
Y Rack W iF amniiedPlod B (>=hts are prim rriby CoMALmeT tlihts, [0 Duhie are pamasly
; L[ Plobtor is A tax-exempt orpanizntiun delined in 111500 4 DT as husiness dehis
pnder Title 26 of the United States *moutred by &n mdividual prmaly for
Code (the Intcraat Revanus £ odde). ‘ a personal, famsly, ar hansthold purpose ™

¥itinp, Pee (Chock cme hox) Check ome box: Chapter 11 Debiors
M Full Filing Foo aliached [3 xebior is 2 small business Jdobtor an defined fn 11 LLR.C§181{5110.

§ €1 Tiling Lo to be paid jn installments (sppbicable to individualy only). Mast (,hEk_ :;F*““’ is not a smell busincss debtor a« defined in 13 U.S.C. § 101517
allsch signed apphication for the court's consideration cenifyn thint the deblor iy . . .
3o unahic Lo pay foc excopt in installnients. Rl 1006, Nee t?ﬂ:’rm:l] Form 40 a ?"’i':fa:;:ggmﬁ_‘{? ::'")‘c““‘;“ S“:"‘: hq;;?‘df;c:}dq?]%hm texeluding debts owed
o insiders or affiliatca} arc less than 2
{1 Filing, Foo waiver roquested (appticable to chapier 7 induiduats only). Must p——rs : —
altnch signed application Jor the conn's congidemation. See Offical Farm 18 Ch:g !::‘ pim‘in: ::’zn‘::i‘l‘:d with this pelifi
4 £ O
1 Acceptances of the plam wore sohoiled prepetition from one or more
classes of oreditors, in accordance walk 11 USC 8 Hi2ad:

Statmrical/ Administrative Tnformation
{1 Deblor cxtimates that funds Wit he avaslable for distribuiion Lo snaceured crediiors.

THIS SIACH IS FOR COURT DSE ONLY

B chior catimates thal, after any <xem i H ini ; i [y dd s - PH
‘ : sxempl proptly is excluded and administralive sxpensas i 5 '

there will e no funds availabis {or diﬂtrihufi:nytn unaccured creditors fatrstive rxpoases poid }‘ “L = Tr T 9 {‘ J);H
Lot seaszher of Croditins . L&} ) ‘ RCS - ]’:‘)Cﬂ R e

! ?l\ E:il‘l"l "’j{'ﬂ I'ijﬁﬁf' D W D n D D Lj L] 5 >
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p.3
Rl (OMcial Form 1)(1/08) Page 2
. .. Name ol DNebionsy
Volantary Petitton Reabuck Timothy £
(This page mast be sompleied and,  filerdd in very ease) Reabuck, Dixie L

Al Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Withie Last § Years (If more than twao, sitach additional sheet)

[.ocatina Cage Number: Date Filed:
Where Tiled: - None -

1.ccation Case Number. Dale Filed:
Where Filed:
Pending Bankrupicy Cuse Filed by any Spoase, Pariner, or Affitiate of this 1ebior (If morc than one, anach additional sheei)
'_h; o i Case Number: ate Filed:
- None - _
vsnst Relaronship: Judgpe:
Exhibit A FExhibit B
(e he completed il debten 1= an mdnvidual whose debis arc primanily conmimer debtes)
{10 be completed if debtor is required to Ble penodic aeporks (e L 1he: allovncy For the pediencr namcd in the fovegomg petitiom . deelarc that |
i formes 1O and (00) with the Securities and Exchange Conmission huvo informed the pelitioner that [he or she] may procoed under chapter 7. 11,
pursuant 1o Section 13 or 15(d) of the Secwritics Fxchangs Actof 1234 LA RS “ﬁ;-; 1, U"‘“"{“ States Code, and have explained the retief nvailahle
o . ‘ Y wiidor ench «nsh chaptee T forther cortify that § deTiverad 1o the debtor the notice
and is requesting reliel under chaplar 11 L meepered by U LS 53A0b)
T Fxhibit A iz attached and made o pan of this praton. ¢ W Jsd James Beance, Jr. B May 29, 2008
! t Signaturs of Alomcy For Deblonis) (D)
I James Beatice, Jr.
Erhitt O
17 ou the deinor mwn or have paaseasion of any property that poses or is alleged *o poas s threat af itaminent and identifisble harm to public health or wafety?
I o, ana eadihit Coas stiackhied and tade o il ol this petition,

T,

o e e P

Exhibit I
i o he compleied by every individual debior. Bt a gomnt petimom 15 filed. vach spouse mnst compleie and apach a separte Exhibit [v)
79 1hibit T completed and sipned by the debiar is atlached wnd made a pan of this petition.
[£ s isa point pelition:

o o Rk T alan completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached apd made a part of this pekbon.

Informafon Roparding the Debiar - Yenue
(Check snv applicabie box)
| | Pebtor has becn domiciled ar has had a residence, principal place of business, of principal assets in this Distriet for 180
days immediately preceding the dale of this petition or tor a fonger part of such [8C days than i any other Distncl

e e e

a There is « banknaptey case concerming debineys affiliate. senerat partner. or partnership pending in this Disvict.

Vyahior is o debtor i a foreige procc ding and by it or cipad phos o business or principal assels in the Unnted States in
. . S SE L ' pa p Lo - . : .
this Thatrict, or has ne pnmceipal 8 arzeta i The Uinited Stawes butis a defendant in an action o
" . I I ¥ . X . ; § - A ' .
proceeding lin a fodeszl or stal court] i dhis Districs o7 e mieeesix of the pusties will be served in regard 10 the rehicl
sought in this Distrut.

Certification by a Debtor Who Resives ax 2 Tenani of Resadential Properiy
(Cheek all aplicable boxes)

0 Landlord has a judgment against the debtor tor possession of dehtar's residence (1 box chocked. compiete e folkonsing )

e of Tareatord that obtomad jadement:

P Aaddiress of tandbord:

il Debtor claims that undes applicable nosbankrupicy law. fere are cireumsances undoes which the debtor wounld be pemsitted Io cure
she entire menetany defanll that gave sise io the jadpmisnl fo0 porses sim. after the judgment for possession was eniered. and

|

Trebtior hus included o this pelition the deposit with the court of ay rent thay wonld become duc durnp the 3i-day penod
after the filing of the petitinn.

. e ek A T o i e A 7

£ Debtor corfifics that he/she has served the [andiard with this cerfification (11 LLS C.§ 3620
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1 [Official Form 1YH1/408) Page 3

- .yt § A of Debor(s).
Voluntary Petition i“"_‘ P ooty

reabuck, Fimothy £

(Tiws pege must be completed and filed in every case) Reabpcl, Dixie L

] -
Sionatures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Ind fvidual/Foint) ! Signature of a Foreign Representative

Jeslare sndur penalty of perjury that the information proided in thic t declare ynder poahy of purjury that the information provided in thiv putition
petition 18 true and comeat, | s g amdh covnect, that 1 am the Yoreign feproecnistive of & dobtor in a forogn
18 pehiLaier s s individual whosze dobis arc pemaniy sonsermer dehis und oz, ond that T am avbhorized do file this pettion,
luss chosen ta file under chopter 711 am awast thut 1 may provced under

¥ clapter 7. i1, b or 13 of tthe TE United Siabes L ude. understond tha rulicl’ theck oty une hox 3

ailable nnder cach such chaptor, and choose 1o proveed nnder chapier 7 3 1 request scticl in accordance with chapicr 15 of titke 11. United Siafes Code.
jit no altorncy ropresents me and ro bankrptcy polition preparer signs thye Certificd coprics of the rouprired by 11 12500 51575 are aftached.
sctith : i vad the notic wred by 11 L15 €. 53474 ) o )

3 patition] 1 ave obisined and read he notioe requ ¥ § by Pursaant to 11 U8 §1511 T request relict i accordance with the chapler
L request retiel in accordancs with the chanter of «itle 31.1 mited Sues Code, of title 11 specificd in thia petition. A ourl licd copy of the order eranting
snceificd in this povition. recognilion of the forcign mam proceeding o nttnchied,

\; _is/ Timothy E Reabuck ~ ] ’

- Signatre ¢f Forcign Roprosentalive
signniure of Debior Timothy £ Reabuck

N, s/ Daxie | Reabuck

. Prnted Name of Fareign Represgniative
Signatre of Jomt Debtor Dixie L Reabuck

{3ate

™ Y=t . AN
lelephone Number ([ not represented by attome Sipnature of Non-Attorney Bankrupky Petition Preparer

_May 28, 2008

1 dealan: smder penzly of perary that: (131 om a bankmploy petition

e 1 prupater as defmed i k1 LLS.C. § 116 (2) T prepared Thie document for
e v, = " - : campesention and heve provided the debtor anth a copy of thia document
: Signature of Attorney* el e motices and saformation rgquired under 11 050, §§ 110
l LLIMhY. and 342(b ) and, (3] 10 males or guidclines have heen promulgated
5 el d - S Fumuaat e 11 U 8.0 § 11060h} setting a maximum fee for services

A _1‘;5‘1.4.30-!%5(—"?@_..—-?‘}-—60—5— —————— : - e F sitargeanic hy bankruptoy potition preparers. | have piven the deblor notice
Signature of Attomey for tor(s) of the maxitiwm amount before propecing any Socument for Bling for s
. debior or acocpiing any fuc from the debior. ag nagquircd in that section.
-—-———-—-—-——L—L_:James eat“c_ Je - - Officia) Foen 19 ix attached.
Memied Wane of Adtemey for Debiciis)
Baatrice Law Cffices . e T

T — Printed Name awd title, tf any. of Henkmuptev Petition reparer
P Box 70
Hugheswile. PA 17737

Sociul-Security number (If the hankruipey petition preparer 15 ool
an individual, state the Social Secunty gumber of the officer,

- — - princinal, responsible person or parmer of [he bankm picy petition
Adidress orepaver XReruiesd by 1T URC § 1103
_570-54€:2050 S
Farepnone Number
) Mavy29.2008 L
Tie Address
In a ease in which § TOHDXIND) appbos. this gignature alss constilbics o X .
contiTivation i the allomey Bas me hnowhedpe st o S g il G F e Tt
information in the schedules s invommeet.
Date -

Signatare of Debtor (Coarparation/Partmerships

Uigmahiiz of Banknipicy Poiition Uropater or officer, principal. responsiblc

1 1 desinre wnder penalty of perury that the informution provided in rhis rsear parmer whose Soui] Scourity number is provaded above,
petition i trac and correet, and that 1 have heen wathorized to file this potition . . . o
on behalf of the debtor. imren aned Socid-Secanly numhers of ali olher individoals whe prepared or
| o i ) . naprsies ar pEeparing, liris doewrment mlcss [he bamkruptey petition preparer i
T he dobtor rognests reliet & with the chopier of tdie 11, Lnted et an vdtvidoal:
Statea Unde. apecified i this ot
e
-t

Sipnaigre of Anthorized [ndividual

T pvior: than cate pomon proprrced this document, allach addimonal shects
conlommne 10 the appraprinte sfficial form tor each person.

Urinied e of 1\uthorii.éd Individua i

2 ranb ey pettion prepcner s fadhee to comply with the provicions af
T - — ' . I v e : g eridr i
T ot Anthorieed Individual fafier 71 a.ru.! the Fyderal Breles of ft‘mn‘h.'.u;_n.) Fracadur e muy e=sulf in
Frres v imprasovmeri or heath FE IR FFRO TR TIND 150,

it
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1. Jojnt 0 Asset Case) (12/07) : Case Number 5:08-bk-51572-LIT
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Middle District of Pennsylvania

A ter 7 bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed on 6/3/08.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. This notice lists important deadlines. You may want to consult an attorney to protect your rights.
All documents filed in the case may be inspected at the bankrupicy clerk's office at the address listed below or electronically through
“PACER" (Public Access to Court Electronic Records).

NOTE: The staff of the bankruptcy clerk's office cannot give lepal advice.
See Reve i or Im i

Debtor(s) (name(s) used by the debtor(s) in the last 8 years, including
):

gamed, r}lzmden. aﬂdlmdc Dixie L Reabuck
imothy E Reabuc aka Dixie Lynn Reabuck

aka Timolhy Edward Reabuck 2749- State Route 487

Orangeville, PA 17859 *

Case Number; Last four digits of Social Security No., Individual

5:08-bk—-51572-13T Taxpayer—ID{ITIN) No. or EIN No.:
206—-56—-1668
169—54-9649

Attorney for Debtor(s) (name and address): Bankru Trustee (name and addvess):

James Beatrice Jr Michae! G Oleyar (Trustee)

Beafrice Law Offices 1363 North Church Street

PO Box 70 Hazle Township, PA 18202

Hughesville, PA 17737 Telephone number: 570 455-6800

T one number: 570 546--2050

Date: 09/19/2008 Time: 11:30 AM
Location: Host Inn, Board Room, 868 Kidder Street, Wilkes~Barre, PA

Papers must be received by the bankruptcy clerk's office by the following deadlines:

Deadline to File a Complaint Objecting to Discharge of Debtor or to
Determine Dischargeability of Certain Debts: November 18, 2008

Deadline to Object to Exemptions:
__Thirty (30) days after the conclusion of the meeting of creditors.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other actions against the debtor and the
debtor’s property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be limited to 30 days or not exist at ail, although the debtor can request the
court to exiend or impose & stay. If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be
penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

Please Do Not File a Proof of Claim Unless You Receive a Notice To Do So.
CREDITORS WITH A FOREIGN ADDRESS -

A creditor to whom this notice is sent at a foreign address should read the information under “Do Not File a Proof of

[Claim at This Time" on the reverse side,
Address of the Bankruptcy Clerk's Office:
ULS. Bankruptcy Court

274 Max Rosenn [1.S. Courthouse

197 South Main Street

‘Wilkes—Barre, PA 18701

Teiephone number: 570-826—6450
Hours Open: Monday = Friday 8:00 AM — 5:60 PM Date: 8/22/08

Cletk of the Bankruptcy Court
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= 57 fjeg =333 3 .
= -2 m o388 ol Ly B Complete items 1, 2, . _ 3. Also complete A. Signature Lfé
=2% Blgzsl 35 [ itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, X 7, 745,4 0] Agent
Z0E gl g =l © B Print your name and address on the reverse 4 8 Address
9w §|2E8333 I so that we can return the card to you. B. Regaived by ( Printed N C. Date of Delive
[ L= E— FEE A W Attach this card to the back of the mailpisce, ﬁ j.—b]/ am 8
0o = Bleggg 3;\} m or on the front if space permits, m
Z =7 2 ;:f 3¢ 5. R , D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [] Yes
m s C sgSaE 1. Articie Addressed to: 1 YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No
EZe £5023 w47
GEEEENEY VP |
5 A Fa.dg = N i
F‘_ e = ¥ gsg§§ 9 OFFICE OF FALR. - 3
&= 3 55338 I8 DEPARTMENT OF PURLIC WELFARE .
= EFgas I PO BOX 8016
= 2 a7 HARRISBURG, PA 17105 3. Service Type
Z g g © & Cortified Mail [T Express Mai
e : . . O Registered [ Retum Recelpt for Merchandi
Ol insured Mail D c.oD.
- ' 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fos) [T Yes
= i;- S 2. Article Number
= = | S D2 o Num
é:‘f} :§ a L ranstor from sarvice 7007 0710 OOO2 409Y% LL8Y
L e m i PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1%
s 8 ry
% o -;f)g -:.:.‘ ;\._ . P —— . U P, - — e
| - =
a &b w
Py '
% 3 E% ﬁ ' SENDER: COMPLETE Tal5 SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIOg ! DELIVERY |
2 g\ = | mrar Pyl
B g T o -B Completattemns 1, 2, a...-3. Also complete A. Signatu J . t.{
= ] item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X .- o deflamaman O pgent
E 3 2 E: ! W Print your name and address on-the reverse - —ABNS M Addresse
g3 m | sothat we can return the card to you. ' B. Receidti Gy (‘?lee'c!l ”a\r)r;e) C. Date of Deliven
g g [t 5 | ® Attach this card to the back of the mailple
5D o m | oronthe front if space permits. MADL Y nan
S o 2 ] - - D. Is delivery address different frbM Wem 4 1&1&&43
poESE D ! 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter defivery addrass below: [ No
4 i
SEFE % §§ i _
g|g % | Commonwealth of PA
1 &g e T PN Rox 2675
e ~! = = ufM  Harrisburg. PA 17105
22522 xlezgrso 3. Servico Type
C=zg, 2/gB=233§ @ Certified Mall [ Express May
53353 r(zZ852% O Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandic
ErRzEZs £/2F2cTE O Insured Mail {1 C.O.D.
E5020 g Sggggg 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) [T Yes
L8528 s|gsaigl % Aricie Number 7007 0710 GDO2 409Y% L702
wEAgs S| 3o FER~ .
;p}j;;g Egﬁgg_m_ {Transter from service label)
TG Ag noFesf 25 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15
e N oBoLgi - - ) s _
3 Ex O 328830
Ty o3y 25 §_ =
= 7]
cZ % = @ =793 ‘gn}gg SENDER: COMPLETE T&IS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIOjSE DEL IVERY
o =S T Fih .
SRS 4 R g Q_g B Compiste items 1, 2, &.. .43, Also complete
z g 5 2 itern 4 it Restricted Delivery is desired, PTI
L | 5? g - %— B Print your name and address on the reverse ' il Address:
o] L so that we can return the card to you, o B, Boceived.by ¢ Printad farr ;
Z W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, . 8 5! 1l
or on the front if space permits.
[ . I B, is delivery address different from item 17 L Yes
e 1. Article Addressed to: C ] ¥ YES, enter delivery address below; L1 No
=7 _ . . -
Ke COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA .
ff§ . DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SITERIFF SALE
§ 8 . BUREAU O COMPLIANCE .
e g CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION l
58 DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type
< g0 | HARRISBURCG, PA 17128-1230 & Certified Mall [ Exprass Mail
g3m Dl Registerad (3 Retumn Receipt for Merchand
g ; \ , O (nsured Mail [0 G.OD.
e 3 i 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} B Yes
o & : -
Eg o 2. Adile Number 2007 0710 DOO2 4094 bL72
ey U\’ {Transfar from service labsi)
oo l}\‘lg i PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retun Recaipt 102595-02-M-1!
EF »2
o g
g



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY QF iy Tmanse 58

Pavla J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
4 newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice May 14, 21, 28, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

h
L

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ..ﬁzé.‘\_x:{‘......day of /}7&7 ............... 204]&.

(Notary Public) SOMMON
My commission expires

LTH OF PEMNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Donna L. Kishbaugh, Notary Pubsic
Seott Twp.. Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2009

Moembor, Pennsvivanis Association of Notariee

ANA ROW, .y 200 » L hereby certily that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.........o.c.ococoovv. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fec for this affidavit have been paid in full.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS : Court of Common Pleas
TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST ;

Plaintiff

VS,

TIMOTHY E. REABUCK

Defendant

,wi

AND NOW, Ihls// /5" day.of

case as follows:

Principal Balance

BOSTON HEAT 2005-8 : Civil Division

COLUMBIA County

No. 2008-CV-203

, 2008 the Prothonotary i1s ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff 1s &DERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc n this

$100,765.76

Interest Through June 4, 2008 $8.920.04
Per Diem $33.82

Late Charges 203.56
Legal fees $1,675.00
Cost of Suit and Title $1,360.00
Sheriff's Sale Costs $0.00
Property Inspections/ Property Preservation $60.00
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion $190.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/ $0.00
Irivate Mortgage Insurance

Non Sufficient Funds Charge $0.00
Suspense/Misc. Credits (80.00)
Escrow Deficit $4,662.03

TOTAL

$117.836.39



Plus interest from June 4, 2008 through the date of sale at six percent per annum.

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT

/Y S B L
. /

J

[

170600



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
POLICE AND FIRE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
Civi] Division
V.

COLUMBIA County

MARION E. GOODWIN

Defendant

o

No, 2007-CV-2043
AND NOW, [hlS/‘Zj ' da} of

_____ 4 ;5(4, . 2008 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is @{{DFRED Lo amend the writ nune pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $74,651.78
Interest Through June 4, 2008 $3.396.06
Per Diem $12.27

Late Charges $617.50
Legal fees $1,250.00
Cost of Suit and Title $1,155.00
Sheriff's Sale Costs $0.60
Property Inspections/ Properly Preservation $50.00
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion $0.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/ $93.72
Private Mortgage Insurance

Non Sufficient Funds Charge $0.00
Suspense/Misc. Credits ($0.00)
[Zscrow Deficit $185.26

TOTAL

$81,399.32

Plus interest from Junc 4, 2008 through the date of sale at six pereent per annum.



Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT

167664
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1365
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1365
Fax # 215-563-7009
Kevin.olinger@fedphe.com

May 1, 2008

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT
SUISSE FIRST BOSTON HEAT 2005-8
V. TIMOTHY E. REABUCK
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2008-CV-203

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129,
which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office as of the date
of this letler.
wEkk ek IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.

The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not pr,esellt at the Sa]e.************************

Youts Lmly,
.r_.r" /_.;T

Kevm Olinger
{For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

f

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 06/04/08 SHERIFF’S SALE ***



Ll . . ) _ ) I3puag
Lo : {(2afopdwg Furaooay 0TI 150 12 PRALDIY Aq PISTT $30313
> JO weN) 13 “0Iseuso | 3031 JO JAUINN] [B10,], JO Iaqump (810,

HVTVE WNVHL 0090LT# SHA AINEVIT T AHLONWILL:H¥ ST |

| ) | vl

£l

Zl

_ [

01

Ly

TOLP-£0981 Vd DI NAd

LHTALS LNOWA LSIM TEI

"ONI ‘SHOIAYAS TVIONVNIA TVIANID NVOIIANY 14
SOILT Vd "OMN ISV H

SL9T X009 O'd

HAVATIM 40 INHIWLEVIAA

VINVATASNNA 40 HI'TVAMNONWIK 0D £
SISLI Vd "HDANISINOOTI
08¢ XO04d'0O'd
ASNOHLAN0D ALNNOD VIAINATOD
ALNAOD VIAINATOD 40 SNOLLVTIA D11LSHR0d owokok 4

6S8LT Vd A THATONYHO
| H LINIY L8F ALTOA ALV LS 6FLE

- i INVINDIOINVNAL kdok ok 1
. 7 Taqeunpy;
aa,| _ RRISO | SSPPY DI 150d PUB 192415 “03S5AIPPY JO AWeN (o PpPwY | aury
\_.inllillfl...,._ IJ FIR1-€0161 Vd ‘VIHd TIAV TIHd Tapuag jo
] KVAL LY0Jd1S 00PT ALINS “ VZVT1d “YTLNTD NNId NG ' SSAUPPY
s

S e OTTDHINHOS ® NVNITTYH NVIIHd puE dLEN



U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS

TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST

BOSTON HEAT 2005-8 : COLUMBIA COUNTY

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION

Vvs. :

: NO. 2008-CV-203
TIMOTHY E. REABUCK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON HEAT 2005-8
hereby verify that true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff’s sale were served by
certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “A”

attached hereto.

DATE: May 1, 2008 ))ANIELG SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff /




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

G X
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O). BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

(3767 369-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
US BANK NA
VS.
TIMOTHY REABUCK
WRIT OF EXECUTION #48 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
April 30, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF TIMOTHY REABUCK AT 2749 SR 487 UNIT B ORANGEVILLE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY |

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

w&f SHERIFF /

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFT

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 30™ DAY OF APRIL 2008

l NWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
; Notarial Sea

§ Wandy Westover, Notary Public

i Bloomshuig, Celumbia Co., PA
mimission Expires November 07, 2008

Wi ey
L e
rode




TIMOTHY T. CHAMUBERLAIN

£
SHERIFF OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY
PHCINF CORIRET HOUSE - PG B2Y 300 241OLR TIHINE
CATINCIERGATE BLOIMSBURG, PA 17015 V3PEE T oAy TN

FAX: 57Uy J8y-5a13

LS. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS Rocket i 481KD2O08
TRUSTEE FOR CREDIF SUISSE I'IRST
BOSTON HEAT 2005-8
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TIMOTIIY [, REABUCK

AFFIDAVTT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MARCIL 26, 2008, AT 5:30 PM, SERVED THE WITITIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE GPON TIMOTHY REABUCK AT 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B.

ORANGEVILLE BY HANDING 17O TYLER REABUCK, SON, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADLE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.,

SO ANSWERS,

Tt «r c) / ‘-'..1» |

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE M3
THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 2008

TIMOTUY T. CHAMBERLATN
IILERIFF

NOT:

EOMMONWEAL TR QF PENNSYLVAN|A
! s Netarial Sea)

i Wandy Wastover, Notary Puslig

! Broomlsourg, Columbia Co., PA

A Comiize

il Bxpires November 07, 2000




: COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

CATE: 27 -MAR-08 FEE:$5.00 CERT. HNO:0
REABUJCK TIMOTHY E DISTRICT: FISHING CREEK TWP
2745-B STATE ROUTE 487 DEED
DRAANGEVILLE PA 17859 LOCATION: 274% B STATE ROUTE 487
FARCEL: 15 -05 -003-06,000
-+ - --PEWNDING---- TCTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST CO8TS DUE
2006 PRIM 0.00 Q.00 0.a0 0.00
TOTAL DUE 50.00
Tax CZAIM TCGTAL AMOUNT DUE LDURING THE MONTH QF: March , 2008

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR KECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OQOF
DECEMBER 31, 2006

REQUESTED BY: ﬁmc_%tj /r) C»\CLVV\\OGX" | oy, BL\Q.H\CF

__________________________ .



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:

PEAINTIEF

DEFENDANT

T CHAMBLRLATN
DATE RECEIVED

ATTORNEY FIRM

SERVICEH { -0 - 11 SERVICTS

3252008 DOCKEY # 48ED2008

LS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION. AS TRUSTER FOR
CRLEDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON HEAT 2005-8

TIMOTHY 1. REABUCK
PHELAN [TALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

" PERSON/CORP TO SERVED

I PAPERS TO SERVED

CTIMOTHY REABUCK

MORTGAGE FORECT.QSURI:

2THOSTATEROUTEARTUNIT R

FORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON _/;{_/Lpt___ .
RELATIONSHIP Sey ag
DATE 7~

Race Sex

TYPEOF SERVICE: AL

ATTEMPTS
DATE

DLEPLTY

|
—

_ IDENTIFICATION

TIML t 23« MILEAGE  OTHER

moO®

_ Teight

_ Weght Eyes  Hair Age Military

PELRSONAL SIRVICE AT POA X POB_ POLE . CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGLE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTUMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPLCTEY)

TIME OFFICER REMARKS

-~

tj*m L DATE 32 1- *f




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERT AIN SERVICTH 2 -OF - 11 SERVICHS
DATE RECLIVED  3/25:2008 DOCKET # 48102008
PLATNTIT LS. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEL FOR
CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON HEAT 2005-%
DEFENDANT TIMOTIY I REABUCK
ATTORNLY FIRM  PHELAN UALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
_PERSON/CORP TO SERVED ) - PAPERS TO SERVED
C AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL L MORTGAGE FORECLOSURYE
LSERVICES, INC, S ) :
| 132 WILST FRONT STREET ) l
BERWICK o
SERVID UPON ASEALE PEeu Al

RULATIONSIIP 7' %6 n Thge @(f'? . IDENTIFICATION

DATE ©% 2 0F 1M /78 v AGE . OTHER

Ruce Sex o Hewght 0 Weight_ Tyes  Hlair . Age CMiliary

-

PYPLEOF SERVICE: AL PERSONAL SURVICE AT POA - POB . POL __CON0
B HOUSEIHOLD MEMBUR:D 18- YEEARS OF AGE AT POA
. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D REGISTERED AGUNT

o NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICT

. OTHER (SPECIFY) ] o
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIML OFFICTER REMARKS

DEPLTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T CHAMBLERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - |1 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/25/2008 DOCKET # 48502008
PLAINTIFE US. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTLE FOR
CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON HEAT 2005-3
DIFENDANT TIMOTHY 17 REARUCK
ATTORNEY FIRM PHIELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
N PI RSON/CORP TO SERVED .| PAPERS TO SERVED
SHIRLEY GOOD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
214 WINDING ROAD ] .
| ORANGEVILLE ]

SERVID UPON  Shg; L

RELATIONSHIPTAY Cal et o o IDUNTIFICATION
DATE 3-27-&  TIME 4735 MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex CMeight Weight _ Eyes  Hair  Ape Ml
TYPEOF SERVICE: AL PERSONATL SERVICE AT POA X_POB__ POH CCsO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGI AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
0 REGISTERKFD AGENT
Lo NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICT

F.o O OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTENMPTS

DATE TIME OFIFICER REMARKS
e '-\\; — N - — _ . . .. - -
DLEPLTY *Ci} N L DATE 4-2 1~ 4&




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:

DATE RECEIVED  3/25/

PLAINTIFIF

DEFENDANT
ATTORNEY FIRM

SERVICE# 5 -OF - 11 SERVICES

2008 DOCKET # 48ED2008

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTIATION, AS TRUSTEL FOR
CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON HEAT 2005-8

TIMOTHY £ REABLCK
PHELAN FAT LINAN AND SCHMIEG

CPERSON'CORP TOSERVED 77 pAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS

i MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE

LS PERRY AV,

SERVED UPON T st HORUAT

RELATIONSHIP P22 N80 7T/ - IDENTIFICATION

PATE ?;73%1 TIMI

JS s NMEEAGE ) OTHER

Race - Sex - Height Weight _ Fyes  Hair Age Military

TYPEOF SERVICE:

. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB __ POL CCSO

A
B.
C.
b
K

HOUSERIOLD MEMBLER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOTVFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICT

(COMER SPECINy SERED [IER. JIRECTOR  oF

ATTEMPTS

_VBAMESTIG KELAT 00

DATL TIMIE OFFTCER REMARKS

DLEPUTY ////

biill o af e



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICEH N -O)F - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 37252008 DOCKET # 48EDIN0E

PLAINTIFFF LS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTATION. AS TRUSTLL FOR
CRLEDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON HEA'T 2005-¢

DEFINDANT TIMOTHY &, RITABLCK

ATTORNEY FIRM I I-IEI__...-\I\' HATLLINAN AND SCHMILEG

I‘I"RQ()NCORI’ TO SERYV D PAPERS TO SERVED

| COLUNIDIA COUNTY TAX CIAIM ﬂ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURI

: ]’(J BON 80
3L (J()“HBUR(;

SLRVEED UPON PDEL. MILLEFR

RELATIONSHIP ____CLE;K,_’I__ U IDENTIFICATION

DATE 347{7;/6/9’"{11\11" Shes MILEAac OTHER
Race Sex _ Height___ Weight  lyes P Age  Miliary

TYPLOF SERVICE: AL PERSONAL SFRVICL AT POA OB (1

¢ CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
(Y REGISTLERED AGENT

B NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

S0
B, HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA

63 OVIER(SPECY)  SERVE P __on Criile A7

e T AN LFECE

ATTEMPTS
I._).\ Il TIMIL OFFICER REMARKS

DATE %/2%’%/



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED Y508

DATE RECEIVED 3 X5 B
DOCKET AND INDEX = 3-3.4-e%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. :
WRIT OF EXECUTION v
COPY OF DESCRIPTION i
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WATCIHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CIHECK FOR S1.350.00 OR J/ CK# 69585~
“*IF ANY OF ABOVL IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALL DATE j_fzm.. “"' 0¥ TIME 6730
POSTING DATE TN A

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER  1° WEEK ~ pra, 7
AND vxr 7 3
2UWEEK 71y

3P WEEK e



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNT 4, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTULE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 48 OF 2008 FIY AND CIVIL WRIT
NOCZ03 OF 2008 ID ISSUED QUT OF TIHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION. TO ME DIR ECTRED, THERT WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. BY VENULE OR GUTCRY 1O THE [NGHEST BIDDER.
FOR CASHUIN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE. TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA. | INIS, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THLE DEFENDANTS IN AND 10

ALL that certam prece, pareel and lotof land ving asd bem siuete i the Tuvenship ol Fishine Creck, County of
Colnmbra and Conmmanwealth of Pennsyls ama, bonnced wnd desor
BRGINNING wea rebar Townd an thie casterle Bne ol lands now ar 'aee ar,
the southvwest carner of lands now or late Frank [ oo Sully 1L Matie;, TIHE
Lt o aid Maje, North 39 degrees, |7 minuies, <0

Sl eael-

T i Yoy Arn Moores said rebar being it
O aloma the southerty line of lamds now or
sands st adisnee ol 50

westarhy vorner of Tands now or Tate of Tanmy S % iseenl John O 9 linees

et b an i pine formnd beat at the
sl Dasest W

v Custiedinn for Angele MUK inaermme THENCT 7w B moss o fare o sid Yineens,
Rliseerman Kingerman and Klingerrn, the foiiowding thrge LTI ] e,
il Sauth 30 de S RS, 32 seds Fast, s distance a3 68 et e achor st
[y south 71 degr 2 Mt O scconds Woslu Getiee 0l 3000 feet ta o rehr sel-

{3 Nurth 63 degrees, 57 mintes. 46 sceonds Wese, 1 shstizee of 10681 (eor o o ebar lennd on the
casterly line ol lands now or lute of John T, amd Mary Ann Moore, THENCTE along the casterly line ol lands now or lare of
said Muore. North 39 degrees. 31 minutes, 32 scennds Cazt, o distance of 7480 ool 1o the PLACE OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINTNG 2864 acres of land in all, and being desiznited s Lot No, | as mere Ml shosvn o drat? prepared by
Prrumieler Surveving dated Octaber D5, 1995 and Ly rovised Fobrury 70 1999, and recordesd at the Coluresiea County
Rezcorders Offiwe i Map Book Nu, 7.ut page |6,

BEING the same property sold and canveved 1o Timotiy B Reabaci ol Divve T Reshoss Ris wite, by Dieed of Toemy
Suv Vincentand Mark T Vincent, er husbend, Johe O, K Hrian 1
Ha, 200Y and

e s Revee Rowse K

et his

sl G
EAU S TATLE ]
05-0013-06-000

LR

ROUTEAE7 UNIT T ORANGEN L, A TRAY

e
Tan Parcelis | 5=
TERMS OF SALYE

NUNIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The preater of ten (0% percent of {lie hid price or
costs fopening bid at sale). Minimum paynient is to be paid in eash, certified cheek or cashier's eheek at
time ol salc.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days alter the saleis cash, certificd cheek or eashior's checls.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE FO PAY B1D PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THIE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITIIEN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

[ the suceessful bidder fails 1o pay the hid price es per 1he above rerme, e Sheriif ray elect either to sue the
bidder for the baanee due without @ resale of the propesty, or fo rese™ e property af the bidder's visk aad
maintin an aelon against 1he bidder for bhreach of convract, In the cose of o delaelt ] s pic hy bidldder will
be corsidered forfetted. but well be applivd ageinst oy damaees recoverzive, The defauling mdder will he
responsible for any sttorney foes incurred by the Sherltiin cornection with ey aelion aeamst the bidder ue

which the bidder g found liabie for duneees.

Plaintili’s Attomey ShwrifTof Colmlne County
Dovie” € Sehinep Timethy T Chanpberlein
1017 Johin 1 Kennedy Blved wawye sheritfoles i bincouniv.eon

Philadelplia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2008-CV-203 Term 200

K- BN U
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

To satisfy the j udgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed 1o levy upon and sell the following property
{specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
(See Legal Description attached)

PHS#170600

Amount Dye $110,540.06
Additional Fees and Costs $2.103.50

Interest from 3/20/08 to Sale 3. .. andcosts.
at $18.17per diem

b o, Pasdy.

N

AW &mf\mxm ...................
. {Clerk} Office of the Prothy"Support, Corrunon Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna, M
~ Proth & Clerk of Sey, Courts
B S, By, 1 Moaday in 2012

No. eeieeee . Lerm 20 ED

"No. 2008-CV-203 Term 2005 A.D,

No. Term 20 1.D.



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land lying and being situate in the Township of Fishing Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the easterly line of lands now or late of John T. and Mary Ann Moore, said rebar being at
the southwest corner of lands now or late Frank P. and Sally H. Matje;

THENCE along the southerly line of lands now or late of said Matje, North 39 degrees, 47 minutes, 40 seconds East, a
distance of 508.09 fect to an iron pipe found bent at the westerly comer of lands now or late of Tammy S. Vincent, John C.
Khngerman, Brian D. Klingerman and David W. Klingerman, Custodian for Angela M. Kiingerman;

THENCE aiong the weslerly line of lands now or late of said Vincent, Klingerman, Klingerman and Klingerman, the
following three bearings and distances:

{1} South 30 degrees, 53 minutes, 52 seconds East, a distance of 387.69 feet to a rebar set;

2) South 71 degrees, 28 minutes, 40 seconds West, a distance of 500.24 fect to a rebar set;

(3} . North 65 degrees, 57 minutes, 46 seconds West, a distance of 106.8] feet to a rebar found on the casterly line of
lands now or late of John T. and Mary Ann Moore;

THENCE along the easterly line of lands now or late of said Moore, North 39 degrees, 31 minutes, 52 seconds East, a
distance of 74.80 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING the same property sold and conveyed to Timothy E. Reabuck and Dixie L. Reabuck, his wife, by Deed of Tammy
Sue Vincent and Mark T, Vincent, her husband, John C. Klingerman and Renee Rose Klingerman, his wife, Brian D. Klingerman
and Kathy A, Klingerman, his wife, and Angela M. Klingerman, Unmarried, dated February 26, 2003 and recorded March 3, 2003
at the Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No. 200302571,

[ITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Timothy E. Reabuck, by Deed from Timothy E. Reabuck
ind Dixie L. Reabuck, dated 07/27/2005, recorded 08/05/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst#
200508285, : T ' - o

remises being: 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
ax Parcel #1 3-05-003-06-000 o __ e .




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquirc
Identification No, 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadclphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST
BOSTON HEAT 2005-8

3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Plaintiff,
V.

TIMOTHY E. REABUCK

2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Defendani(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-203

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifics that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matler and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

10 authorities.

DO g

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire "/
Attorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LILP

By: Damel G. Schmiecg, Esquire

[dentification No. 62205

One Penn Cenlter Plaza

1617 JFK Boulevard, Ste.1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attomey for Plaintiff
(215) 320-0007

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE : COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON HEAT 2005-8 .

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS, : CIVIL DIVISION
TIMOTILY L. : NO. 2008-CV-203
REABUCK .

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, hereby verifics that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter, and that on information and belicf, he has knowledge of the following fucts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as
amended.

(b} that defendant TIMOTHY E. REABUCK is over 18 years ol age and residcs at 2749 STATE
ROLUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859,

This statcment is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authoritics.

T)&q&/{ I3 g( h‘\;\‘j '_F

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire



- Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST
BOSTON HEAT 2005-8

3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Plaintiff,
v.

TIMOTHY E. REABUCK

2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CVv-203

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

{) vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 rclating to unsworn falsification

to authoritics.

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Altorncy for Plaintiff

Do @’V\ﬂv%



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center Plaza

1617 JFK Boulevard, Ste.1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintiff
(215) 320-0007

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE  : COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON HEAT 2005-8 :

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V3. : CIVIL DIVISION
TIMOTHY E. : NO. 2008-CV-203
REABUCK :

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-
captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as
amended.

(b) that defendant TIMOTHY E. REABUCK is over 18 years of age and resides at 2749 STATE
ROUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Daniel G. Schmicg,“Esquire




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John . Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney lor Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON
HEAT 2005-8

3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Plaintift,

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-Cv-203

V.

TIMOTHY E. REABUCK
2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Defendant(s).

AFRFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON HEAT

2005-8, Plaintitt in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 2749 STATE ROUTE
487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859,

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B
ORANGREVILLE, PA 17859

TIMOTHY E. REABUCK

Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (I address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



Name and address of every juagment creditor whose judgment is a record lién on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded hoider of every mort gage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL 132 WEST FRONT STREET
SERVICES, INC. BERWICK, PA 18603-4702

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWE F PENNSYL 1A
COMMONWEALTH OF PENN VANI HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct 10 the best of my knowledge,

imformation or belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.8. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

March 24, 2008 \ X{ U\\L,U{gf MY\;LL

A

i
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire s
Attorney for Plaintiff L



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS : COLUMBIA COUNTY
TRUSTEFE. FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON
HEAT 2005-8 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD :
FORT MILL, SC 29715 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, : NO. 2008-Cv-203
v. .

TIMOTHY E. REABUCK
2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Dcfendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON HEAT
2005-8, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 2749 STATE ROUTE
487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859,

L. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Ovwmer(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TIMOTHY E. REABUCK 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of every juagment creditor whosc judgment is a record licn on the real property to be sold;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

NONE
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL 132 WEST FRONT STREET

SERVICES, INC. BERWICK, PA 18603-4702
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
teasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/QCCUPANT 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE.
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

March 24. 2008 MW\ MWWA

Date Daniel . Schmieg, Esquire d
Attorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Damel G. Schmieg, Esquire
{dentification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plainuifl

(215)563-7000

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON
HEAT 2005-8

3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Plaintiff,

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-203

Y.

TIMOTHY E. REABUCK
2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

U.8. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON HEAT

2005-8, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G, Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 2749 STATE ROUTE
487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859,

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

TIMOTHY E. REABUCK

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of every Judgment creditor whose judgment is a record ten on the real property to be sold;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

NONE
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

AMERICAN GENERAL FINANCIAL 132 WEST FRONT STREET

SERVICES, INC. BERWICK, PA 18603-4702
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address carmot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reascnably ascertained, please so mdicate.)}
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address carmot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/QOCCUPANT 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I'verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

March 24, 2008 MW\MW

Date Daniel GG. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



- {SLAL)
. the SheniTis hercby

the within named execution by msurancc,

_(SEAT}

2

(Nrormey or biainiii
Riomey tor Piariiits

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

found in possession, after notifving such persen of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or removal of any such property hefore sheriff's sale thereodf.
released from all liability to protect the properly described in

WAIVER OF INSURANCL - Now, ..
which insurance is herehy waived.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
Columbia County, Pa.
Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

for service a Writ of EXCCUTION (REAL ESTATE), styled as

follows: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT

L N pwomey for i
ek .

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendér(s will be found, what foods anc
chattels shall be scized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five double spaced typed
written copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and
Number of the premises. Plcase do not furnish us with the old deed or morigage.

See attached legal description



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land lying and being situate in the Township of Fishing Creek, County of
Celumbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;~

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the casterly line of lands now or late of John °I'. and Mary Ann Moore, said rebar being at
the southwest comer of Tands now or late Frank P. and Sally L. Matje;

THENCE along the southerly line of lands now or late of said Matje, North 39 degrees, 47 minutes, 40 seconds East, a
distance of 508.09 fect to an iron pipe found bent at the westerly comer of lands now or late of Tammy S. Vincent, John C.
Klingerman, Brian D. Klingerman and David W, Klingerman, Custodian for Angela M. Klingerman;

‘THENCE along the westerly line of lands now or late of said Vincent, Klingerman, Klingerman and Klingerman, the
following three bearings and distances:

(1) South 30 degrees, 53 minutes, 52 seconds East, a distance of 387.69 feet to a rebar sel;

2) South 71 degrees, 28 minutes, 40 seconds West, a distance of 500.24 feet to a rebar set;

(3) North 65 degrees, 57 minutes, 46 seconds West, a distance of 106.81 [eet 10 a rebar found on the easterly linc of
lands now or late of John T, and Mary Ann Moore;

THENCE along the easterly line of lands now or late of said Moore, North 39 degrees, 31 minutes, 52 seconds East, a
distance of 74.80 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.864 acres of land in all, and being designated as Lot No. 1 as more fully shown on a draft prepared by
Drumheller Surveying dated October 15, 1998 and last revised February 17, 1999, and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's
Office in Map Book No. 7, at page 1600.

BEING the same property sold and conveyed to Timothy E. Reabuck and Dixie L. Reabuck, his wife, by Deed of Tammy
Sue Vincent and Mark J, Vincent, her husband, John C. Klingerman and Renee Rose Klingerman, his wife, Brian D). Klingerman
and Kathy A. Klingerman, his wife, and Angela M. Klingerman, Unmarried, dated February 26, 2003 and recorded March 5, 2003
at the Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No, 200302571,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED TN Timothy E. Reabuck, by Deed from Timothy E. Reabuck
and Dixie L. Reabuck, dated 07/27/2005, recorded 08/05/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst#
200508285,

Premises being: 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Tax Parce] #15-05-003-06-000
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 (Atlomey for Plainuifts)

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, .

- the Sheriff is hereby
amed execution by insurance,
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Lo protect the pmpcrt:v deéf-:_ribe-fi _in the -within n

s hereby waived.

iability

released trom aif |

which insurance i

... (SEAL}

 (Attomney for Plaintitis)

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff

Columbia County, Pa.
Sir: —- There will be placed in your hands

for service a Writ of EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE), styled as

The defendant(s) will be found at 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE,
PA 17859

— J ﬂ
1 " -
. I MY Y& [L _____ ttorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendaris will be found, what foods an
chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five double spaced typec
written copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and
Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certdgin piece, parcel and ot of land lyin g and being situate in the Township of Fishing Creek, County of
Colimbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit.-

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the casterly line of Tands now or late of John T, and Mary Ann Moore, said rchar being at
the southwest corner of lands now or late Frank P. and Sally Ii. Matje;

THENCE along the southerly line of lands now or late of said Matje, North 39 dogrees, 47 minutes, 40 seconds East, a
distance of 508.09 fuet to an iron pipe found bent at the westerly corner of lands now or late of Tammy S. Vincent, John C.
Klingerman, Brian D. Klingerman and David W Khngerman, Custodian for Angela M. Klingerman;

THENCE along the westerly line of Tands now or late of said Vincent, Klingerman, Klin german and Klingerman, the
following three bearings and distances:

(1) South 30 degrees, 53 minutes, 52 seconds FEast, a distance of 387.69 feet to a rebar set;

(2) South 71 degrees, 28 minutes, 40 seconds West, a distance of 500.24 fect fo a rebar set;

{3) North 65 degrees, 57 minutes, 46 seconds West, a distance of 106.81 feet to a rebar found on the casterly line of
lands now or late of John T. and Mary Ann Moore;

THENCE along the easterly line of lands now or late of said Moore, North 39 degrees, 31 minutes, 52 seconds East, a
distance of 74.80 fect to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.864 acres of land in all, and being deéignated as Lot No. 1 as more fully shown on a draft prepared by
Drumheller Surveying dated October 15, 1998 and last revised February 17, 1999, and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's
Office in Map Book No. 7, at page 1600,

BEING the same property sold and conveyed to Timothy E. Reabuck and Dixie L. Reabuck, his wife, by Deed of Tammy
Sue Vincent and Mark J. Vincent, her husband, John C. Klingerman and Renee Rose Klingerman, his wife, Brian D. Klingerman
and Kathy A, Klingerman, his wife, and Angela M. Klingerman, Unmarried, dated F ebruary 26, 2003 and recorded March 5, 2003
at the Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No. 200302571,

TITLE TQO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Timothy E. Reabuck, by Deed from Timothy E. Reabuck
and Dixie I,. Reabuc¢k, dated 07/27/2005, recorded 08/05/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst#
200508285, ' o _ ' ' o ;

Premises being: 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Tax Parcel #15-05-003-06-000 e |




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulcvard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorncy for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS : COLUMBIA COUNTY
TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST
BOSTON HEAT 2005-8 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD :
FORT MILL, SC 29715 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,

V. : NO. 2008-CV-203
TIMOTHY E. REABUCK :
2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Defendant(s).
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: TIMOTHY E. REABUCK
2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17359

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information reccived will be used for that purpose. If you hav
previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attem
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the
Sheriff at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of $110,540.06
obtained by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON
HEAT 2005-8, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said
sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON HEAT 2005-8 , the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
have of stopping the Sale. (See the Noftice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Decd to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be recciving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immedtiately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR. CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and iot of land lying and being situate in the Township of Fishing Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the casterly line of lands now or late of John T. and Mary Ann Moore, said rebar being at
the southwest corner of lands now or late Frank P. and Sally 11. Matje;

THENCE along the southerly line of lands now or late of said Matje, North 39 degrees, 47 minutes, 40 seconds East, a
distance of 508.09 fcet to an iron pipe found bent at the westerly corner of lands now or late of Tammy S. Vincent, John C.
Klingerman, Brian D. Klingerman and David W. Klingerman, Custodian for Angela M. Khngerman;

THENCE along the westerly line of lands now or late of said Vincent, Klingerman, Klingerman and Klingerman, the
following three bearings and distances:

n South 30 degrecs, 53 minutes, 52 seconds Last, a distance of 387.69 feet to a rebar set;

(2) South 71 degrees, 28 minutes, 40 seconds West, a distance of 500.24 feet 1o a rebar set;

(3) North 65 degrees, 57 minutes, 46 seconds West, a distance of 106.81 feet to a rebar found cn the easterly line of
lands now or late of John: T. and Mary Anm Moore;

THENCE along the easterly line of lands now or late of said Moore, North 39 degrees, 31 minutes, 52 seconds East, a
distance of 74.80 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.864 acres of land in all, and being designated as Lot No. I as more fully shown on a draft prepared by
Drumbheller Surveying dated October 15, 1998 and last revised F cbruary 17, 1999, and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's
Office in Map Book No. 7, at page 1600,

BEING the same property sold and conveyed to Timothy E. Reabuck and Dixie L. Reabuck, his wife, by Deed of Tammy
Sue Vincent and Mark J. Vincent, her husband, John C. Klingerman and Renee Rose Klingerman, his wife, Brian D. Klingerman
and Kathy A. Klingerman, his wife, and Angela M. Klingerman, Unmarried, dated February 26, 2003 and recorded March 5, 2003
at the Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No, 200302571,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Timothy E. Reabuck, by Deed from Timothy E. Reabuck
and Dixie L. Reabuck, dated 07/27/2005, recorded 08/05/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst#
200508285,

Premises being: 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Tax Parcel #15-05-003-06-000



SHERIFF’S RETURN

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON HEAT 2005-8 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
VS, No. 2008-CV-203 CD Term, 200
TIMOTHY E. REABUCK
WRIT
Defendants
ISSUED
NOW, 201, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputive the Shertff of . Counly, Pennsylvania, 1o execute this Wril. This deputation being

muadce at the request and risk of the PlaintiiT,

Detendants atlegred address is —

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By

Deputy Sherift

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200 , at O'Clock _m,, served the within

upon

at

by handing to

a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known 1o

the contents thereof,

Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day ol 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, , Sec return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintilt Court Numnber

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSE FIRST| 2008-CV-203
BOSTON HEAT 2005-8

Defendant Twpe or Wit of Complaint

TIMOTHY E. REABUCK & EXECUTION/NOTICE QF SALE

SER i?E NABME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE GR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEWVIED, ATTACLIED OR SALLL
AT J,

TIMOTITY E. REABUCK
ADRDRESS (Sweet or BRI, Apartment No., Cily. Baro, Twp., Staw and Zip Code)
SPECIAL ]NS’tRI_ICTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDIIING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
NOW, R ) » 200_, 1, Sheril? of COLUMBIA County, PA do herchy deputize the Shenit of
County, to cxecule the within and make return thercol according to law.

Sheriff of(.‘(_)I,L.j' MTI3[A County, Pcnﬁa.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF FXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHIMAN Any deputy sheritt levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afler nulifs ving person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherif! o any plaimtift herein for any loss, destruction of removal of any such property betore
sheriff’s sale thereof.

Signature of Attarney or other Criginator requesting service on behall of XX Plaimgii¥ Telephone Number Date
_ Lyefendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Bowlevard, Suite 1406 {213)363-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
FLAINTIFF Couwrt Number

RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed to belore me this _

_ day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of ep. Sherift’

of . : 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriil of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

rExpiration date

Plaintift | Court Number
U.5. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CREDIT SUISSL FIRS 2008-CV-203
BOSTON HEAT 2005-8

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

TIMOTHY E. REABUCK & EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERVF NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, 171, TO SERVICH OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIiil). ATTACIIED QR SALE.

AT ADDRESS (Street or RED, Apartment No., City, Boro, ‘{wp., State and Zip Code)
2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WIT.L ASSIST IN EXPLEDITING SERVICL.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILIL OF SALE.

WOW, . 200, 1, Sherift of COLUMBLA County, PA do hereby deputize the SherifT of
County, o execute the within and make return thereof according (o law.

Sherifl of COLUMBIA ('Jt':uniy. Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLLE ON WRIT O EXECUTION: N.B, WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN Any deputy sherilt levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchan, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afler notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherift™s sale thereof,

Sigmature of Attormey or other Originator requesting service on behall of XX PlaintiIt Telephone Number Date
_ Defendam
ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 Jobn F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 [
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIT Court Wumber

RETURNED:

AFVIRMED and subscribed 1o belbre me this day SO ANSWLRS [ate
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of . B B ) 20

Signature of SherilT Date

Sheriff o




DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land lying and being situate in the Township of Fishing Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the casterly line of lands now or late of John T. and Mary Ann Moore, said rebar being at
the southwest corner of lands now or late Frank P. and Sally H. Matje;

THENCE zalong the southerly line of lands now or late of said Matje, North 39 degrees, 47 minutes, 40 seconds East, a
distance of 508.09 feet to an iron pipe found bent at the westerly comer of lands now or late of Tammy S. Vincent, John C.
Klingerman, Brian D. Klingerman and David W. Klingerman, Custodian for Angela M. Klingerman;

THENCE along the westerly iine of lands now or late of said Vincent, Klingerman, Klingerman and Klingerman, the
following three bearings and distances:

(1) South 30 degrees, 53 minutes, 52 seconds East, a distance of 387.69 fect to a rebar set;

(2) Scuth 71 degrees, 28 minutes, 40 seconds West, a distance of 500.24 feet to a rebar set;

3) North 65 degrees, 57 minutes, 46 scconds West, a distance of 106.81 feet to a rebar found on the casterly linc of
lands now or late of John T. and Mary Ann Moore;

THENCE along the easterly line of lands now or late of said Moore, North 39 degrees, 31 minutes, 52 seconds East, a
distance of 74.80 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.864 acres of land in all, and being designated as Lot No. 1 as more fully shown on a draft prepared by
Drumheller Surveying dated October 15, 1998 and last revised F ebruary 17, 1999, and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's
Office in Map Book No. 7, at page 1600.

BEING the same property sold and conveyed to Timothy E. Reabuck and Dixie L. Reabuck, his wife, by Deed of Tammy
Sue Vincent and Mark J. Vincent, her husband, John C. Klingerman and Renee Rose Klingerman, his wife, Brian D. Klingerman
and Kathy A. Klingerman, his wife, and Angela M. Klingerman, Unrmarried, dated February 26, 2003 and recorded March 5,2003
at the Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No. 200302571,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Timothy E. Reabuck, by Deed from Timothy E. Reabuck
and Dixie L. Reabuck, dated 07/27/2005, recorded 08/05/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst#
200508285.

Premises being: 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Tax Parce] #15-05-003-06-000



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parce] and lot of land Iying and being situate in the Township of Fishing Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the casterly line of lands now or late of John T. and Mary Ann Moore, said rebar being at
the southwest comer of lands now or late Frank P. and Sally 1. Matje;

THENCE along the southerly line of lands now or late of said Matje, North 39 degrees, 47 minutes, 40 seconds East, a
distance of 508.09 feet to an iron pipe found bent at the westerly corner of lands now or late of Tammy 8. Vincent, John C.
Klhingerman, Brian D. Klingerman and David W. Klingerman, Custodian for Angela M. Klingerman:

THENCE along the westerly line of lands now or late of sajd Vincent, Klingerman, Klingerman and Klingerman, the
following three bearings and distances:

m South 30 degrees, 53 minutes, 52 seconds East, a distance of 387.69 feet to a rebar set;

(2) South 71 degrees, 28 minutes, 40 seconds West, a distance of 500.24 feet to a rebar set;

3 North 65 degrees, 57 minutes, 46 seconds West, a distance of 106.81 feet to a rebar found on the easterly linc of
lands now or late of John T. and Mary Ann Moore;

THENCE along the easterly line of lands now or late of said Moore, North 39 degrees, 31 minutes, 52 seconds East, a
distance of 74,80 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.864 acres of land in all, and being designated as Lot No. 1 as more fully shown on a draft prepared by
Drumheller Surveying dated October 13, 1998 and last revised February 17, 1999, and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's
Office in Map Book No. 7, at page 1600,

and Kathy A. Klingerman, his wife, and Angela M. Klingerman, Unmarried, dated February 26, 2003 and recorded March 5, 2003
at the Columbia County Recorder’s Office to Instrument No. 200302571,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED TN Timothy E. Reabuck, by Deed from Timothy E. Reabuck
and Dixie L. Reabuck, dated 07/27/2005, recorded 08/05/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst#
200508285,

Premises being: 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Tax Parcel #15-05-003-06-000



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land lying and being situate in the T ownship of Fishing Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the casterly line of lands now or late of John T. and Mary Ann Moore, said rebar being at
the southwest corner of lands now or late Frank P. and Sally H. Matje;

THENCE along the southerly line of lands now or late of said Matje, North 39 degrees, 47 minutes, 40 seconds East, a
distance of 568.09 feet 10 an iron pipe found bent at the westerly comer of lands now or late of Tammmy S. Vincent, John C.
Klingerman, Brian D. Kiingerman and David W. Klingerman, Custodian for Angela M. Kilingerman;

THENCE along the westcrly line of lands now or late of said Vincent, Kiingerman, Klingerman and Klngerman, the
following three bearings and distances:

(1) South 30 degrecs, 53 minutes, 52 seconds East, a distance of 387.69 feet to a rebar sct;

(2) South 71 degrees, 28 minutes, 40 seconds West, a distance of 500.24 feet to a rebar set;

(3) North 65 degrees, 57 minutes, 46 seconds West, a distance of 106,81 feet to a rebar found on the easterly tine of
lands now or late of John T, and Mary Ann Moore;

THENCE along the easterly line of lands now or late of said Moore, North 39 degrees, 31 minutes, 52 seconds East, a
distance of 74,80 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.864 acres of land in all, and being designated as Lot No. 1 as more fully shown on a draft prepared by
Drumheller Surveying dated October 15, 1998 and last revised February 17, 1999, and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder’s
Office in Map Book No. 7, at page 1600,

BEING the same property sold and conveyed to Timothy E. Reabuck and Dixie L. Reabuck, his wife, by Deed of Tammy
Sue Vincent and Mark J. Vincent, her husband, John C. Klin german and Renee Rose Klingerman, his wife, Brian D. Klingerman

and Kathy A. Klingerman, his wife, and Angela M. Klingerman, Unmarried, dated F ebruary 26, 2003 and recorded March 53,2003
at the Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No. 200302571,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES I5 VESTED IN Timothy E. Reabuck, by Deed from Timothy E. Reabuck
and Dixie L. Reabuck, dated 07/27/2005, recorded 08/05/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst#
200508285.

Premises being: 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Tax Parcel #15-05-003-06-000



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land lying and being situate in the Township of Fishing Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the casterly hine of lands now or late of John T. and Mary Ann Moorc, said rebar being at
the southwest comer of lands now or late Frank P. and Sally H. Matje;

THENCE along the southerly line of lands now or late of said Matje, North 39 degrees, 47 minutcs, 40 seconds East, a
distance of 508.09 feet to an iron pipe found bent at the westerly corner of lands now or late of Tammy S. Vincent, John C.
Khngerman, Brian D. Klingerman and David W. Khingerman, Custodian for Angela M. Klingerman;

THENCE along the westerly line of lands now or late of said Vincent, Klingerman, Klingerman and Klingerman, the
following three bearings and distances:

N South 30 degrees, 53 minutes, 52 seconds East, a distance of 387.69 fcet to a rebar set;

(2) South 71 degrees, 28 minutes, 40 scconds West, a distance of 500.24 fect to a rebar set;

) North 65 degrees, 57 minutes, 46 seconds West, a distance of 106.81 feet to a rebar found on the casterly line of
lands now or late of John T. and Mary Ann Moore;

THENCE along the casterly line of lands now or late of said Moore, North 39 degrees, 31 minutes, 52 seconds East, a
distance of 74.80 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.864 acres of land in all, and being designated as Lot No. 1 as more fully shown on a draft prepared by
Drumbheller Surveying dated October 15, 1998 and last revised February 17, 1999, and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's
Office in Map Book No. 7, at page 1600,

BEING the same property sold and conveyed to Timothy E. Reabuck and Dixic L. Reabuck, his wife, by Deed of Tammy
Sue Vincent and Mark . Vincent, her husband, John C. Klingerman and Renee Rose Klingerman, his wife, Brian D. Klingerman

and Kathy A. Klingerman, his wife, and Angela M. Klingerman, Unmarried, dated February 26, 2003 and recorded March 5, 2003
at the Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No. 200302571.

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Timothy E. Reabuck, by Deed from Timothy E. Reabuck
and Dixie L. Reabuck, dated 07/27/2005, recorded 08/05/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst#
200508285,

Premises being: 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Tax Parcel #15-05-003-06-000



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land lying and being situate in the Township of Fishing Creek, County of
Columbia and Cornmonwealth of Pennsylvanta, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the casterly linc of lands now or late of John T. and Mary Ann Moore, said rebar being at
the southwest corner of lands now or late Trank P. and Sally H. Matje;

THENCE along the southerly line of lands now or late of said Matje, North 39 degrees, 47 minutes, 40 seconds East, a
distance of 508.09 feet to an iron pipe found bent at the westerly comer of lands now or late of Tammy S. Vincent, John C.
Klingerman, Brian D. Klingerman and David W. Klingerman, Custodian for Angela M, Klingerman;

THENCE along the westerly line of lands now or late of said Vincent, Klingerman, Klingerman and Klingerman, the
following three bearings and distances:

H South 30 degrees, 53 minutes, 52 seconds East, a distance of 387.69 feet to a rebar sct;

(2) South 71 degrees, 28 nrinutes, 40 seconds West, a distance of 500.24 feet to a rebar set;

(3) North 65 degrees, 57 minutes, 46 seconds West, a distance of 106,81 feet to a rebar found on the easterly line of
lands now or late of John T". and Mary Ann Moore;

THENCE along the easterly line of lands now or late of said Moore, North 39 degrees, 31 minutes, 52 seconds East, a
distance of 74.80 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.864 acres of land in all, and being designated as Lot No. ! as more fully shown on a draft prepared by
Drumheller Surveying dated October 15 > 1998 and last revised February 17, 1999, and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder’s
Office in Map Book No. 7, at page 1600.

BEING the same property sold and conveyed to Timothy E, Reabuck and Dixie L. Reabuck, his wife, by Deed of Tammy
Sue Vincent and Mark J. Vincent, her husband, John C. Klingerman and Renee Rose Klingerman, his wife, Brian D. Klingerman
and Kathy A. Klingerman, his wife, and Angela M. Klingerman, Unmarried, dated February 26, 2003 and recorded March 53,2003
at the Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No. 200302571.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Timothy E. Reabuck, by Deed from Timothy E. Reabuck
and Dixie L. Reabuck, dated 07/27/2005, recorded 08/05/2005, in Deed Mortgage Insti
200508285.

Premises being: 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Tax Parcel #15-05-003-06-000



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land lying and being situate in the Township of Fishing Creek, County of
Columbia and Commonwealih of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the casterly Iine of lands now or late of John T. and Mary Ann Moore, said rcbar being at
the southwest corner of lands now or late Frank P.and Sally H. Matje;

THENCE along the southerly line of lands now or late of said Matje, North 39 degrees, 47 minutes, 40 seconds East, a
distance of 508.09 feet to an iron pipe found bent at the westerly corner of lands now or late of Tammy S. Vincent, John C.
Klingerman, Brian D). Klingerman and David W. Klingerman, Custodian for Angela M. Klingerman:

THENCE along the westerly line of lands now or late of said Vincent, Klingerman, Klin german and Klingerman, the
following three bearings and distances:

(1) South 30 degrees, 53 minutes, 52 seconds East, a distance of 387.69 feet to a rebar set;

(2) South 71 degrees, 28 minutes, 40 seconds West, a distance of 500.24 feet to a rebar sel;

3) North 65 degrees, 57 minutes, 46 seconds West, a distance of 106.81 feet to a rebar found on the easterly line of
lands now or late of John T. and Mary Ann Moore;

THENCE along the casterly line of lands now or latc of said Moore, North 39 degrees, 31 minutes, 52 seconds East, a
distance of 74,80 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.864 acres of land in all, and being designated as Lot No. 1 as more fully shown on a draft prepared by
Drumhetler Surveying dated October 15, 1998 and last revised February 17, 1999, and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's
Otfice in Map Book No. 7, at page 1600,

BEING the same property sold and conveyed to Timothy E. Reabuck and Dixie L. Reabuck, his wife, by Deed of Tammy
Sue Vincent and Mark J. Vincent, her husband, John C. Klingerman and Renee Rose Klingerman, his wife, Brian D, Klingerman
and Kathy A. Klingerman, his wife, and Angela M. Klingerman, Unmarried, dated February 26, 2003 and recorded March 5, 2003
at the Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No. 200302571.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED TN Timothy E. Reabuck, by Deed from Timothy E. Reabuck
and Dixie I.. Reabuck, dated 07/27/2005, recorded 08/05/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst#
200508285,

Premises being: 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Tax Parcel #15-05-003-06-000



DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece, parcel and ot of land lying and being situate in the Township of Fishing Creek, County of
Columbia and Commenwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:-

BEGINNING at a rebar found on the casterly line of lands now or late of John T. and Mary Ann Moore, said rebar being at
the southwest corner of lands now or late Frank P. and Sally I 1. Maje;

THENCE along the southerly line of lands now or late of said Matje, North 39 degrees, 47 minutes, 40 seconds East, a
distance of 508.09 feet to an iron pipe found bent at the westerly corner of lands now or late of Tammy 8. Vincent, John C,
Klingerman, Brian D. Klingerman and David W. Kiingerman, Custodian for Angela M. Klingerman;

THENCE along the westerly line of lands now or late of said Vincent, Klingerman, Klingerman and Klingerman, the
following three bearings and distances:

() South 30 degrees, 53 minutes, 52 seconds East, a distance of 387.69 feet to a rebar set;

(2) South 71 degrees, 28 minutes, 40 seconds West, a distance of 500.24 fect to a rebar set;

(3) North 65 degrees, $7 minutes, 46 seconds West, a distance of 106,81 feet to a rebar found on the easterly line of
lands now or late of John T. and Mary Ann Moore;

THENCE along the easterly line of lands now or late of said Moore, North 39 degrees, 31 minutes, 52 scconds East, a
distance of 74.80 feet to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.864 acres of land in all, and being designated as Lot No. | as mare fully shown on a draft prepared by
Drumheller Surveying dated October 15, 1998 and last revised F ebruary 17, 1999, and recorded at the Columbia County Recorder's
Office in Map Book No. 7, at page 1600,

BEING the same property sold and conveyed to Timothy E. Reabuck and Dixie L. Reabuck, his wife, by Deed of Tammy
Sue Vincent and Mark J. Vincent, her husband, John C. Klingerman and Renee Rose Klin german, his wife, Brian D, Klingerman
and Kathy A. Klingerman, his wife, and Angela M. Klingerman, Unmarried, dated F ebruary 26, 2003 and recorded March 5, 2003
at the Columbia County Recorder's Office to Instrument No. 200302571,

TITLE TO SAID PREMTSES IS VESTED IN Timothy E. Reabuck, by Deed from Timothy E. Reabuck
and Dixie L. Reabuck, dated 07/27/2005, recorded 08/05/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst#
200508285.

Premises being: 2749 STATE ROUTE 487 UNIT B, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
Tax Parcel #15-05-003-06-000
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